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FAP* LC Duplex Opticom® Master Fiber Adapter Panel Selection Matrix
Keyed Color Keyed Code

Keyed to Keyed Keyed to Non-keyed
6-PORT 8-PORT 12-PORT 6-PORT 8-PORT 12-PORT

BL A (Black) FAP6WABLDLCZ FAP8WABLDLCZ FAP12WABLDLCZ FAP6WABLBLDLCZ FAP8WABLBLDLCZ FAP12WABLBLDLCZ

RD B (Red) FAP6WBRDDLCZ FAP8WBRDDLCZ FAP12WBRDDLCZ FAP6WBRDRDDLCZ FAP8WBRDRDDLCZ FAP12WBRDRDDLCZ

GR C (Green) FAP6WCGRDLCZ FAP8WCGRDLCZ FAP12WCGRDLCZ FAP6WCGRGRDLCZ FAP8WDYLYLDLCZ FAP12WCGRGRDLCZ

YL D (Yellow) FAP6WDYLDLCZ FAP8WDYLDLCZ FAP12WDYLDLCZ FAP6WDYLYLDLCZ FAP8WDYLYLDLCZ FAP12WDYLYLDLCZ

OR E (Orange) FAP6WEORDLCZ FAP8WEORDLCZ FAP12WEORDLCZ FAP6WEORORDLCZ FAP8WEORORDLCZ FAP12WEORORDLCZ

DB F (Dark Blue) FAP6WFDBDLCZ FAP8WFDBDLCZ FAP12WFDBDLCZ FAP6WFDBDBDLCZ FAP8WFDBDBDLCZ FAP12WFDBDBDLCZ

VL G (Violet) FAP6WGVLDLCZ FAP8WGVLDLCZ FAP12WGVLDLCZ FAP6WGVLVLDLCZ FAP8WGVLVLDLCZ FAP12WGVLVLDLCZ

AQ H (Aqua) FAP6WHAQDLCZ FAP8WHAQDLCZ FAP12WHAQDLCZ FAP6WHAQAQDLCZ FAP8WHAQAQDLCZ FAP12WHAQAQDLCZ

RO J (Rose) FAP6WJRODLCZ FAP8WJRODLCZ FAP12WJRODLCZ FAP6WJRORODLCZ FAP8WJRORODLCZ FAP12WJRORODLCZ

IG K (Int'l Gray) FAP6WKIGDLCZ FAP8WKIGDLCZ FAP12WKIGDLCZ FAP6WKIGIGDLCZ FAP8WKIGIGDLCZ FAP12WKIGIGDLCZ

LB L (Light Brown) FAP6WLLBDLCZ FAP8WLLBDLCZ FAP12WLLBDLCZ FAP6WLLBLBDLCZ FAP8WLLBLBDLCZ FAP12WLLBLBDLCZ

WT P (Keyed White) FAP6WPWTDLCZ FAP8WPWTDLCZ FAP12WPWTDLCZ FAP6WPWTWTDLCZ FAP8WPWTWTDLCZ FAP12WPWTWTDLCZ

Note:  Keyed to Keyed and Keyed to Non-keyed adapters are part of a keyed cabling systems that provides an additional layer of physical security, mating only with matching Panduit keyed components.
Keyed to Non-keyed adapters are keyed on the user side (facing outwards) and non-keyed on the service side (facing inwards). 
Contact DC-Dist-Media-Support@Panduit.com for more information

Non-keyed Color Non-keyed description 3-PORT 6-PORT 8-PORT 12-PORT

AG APC Green (OS2) – FAP6WAGDLCZ – FAP12WAGDLCZ

AQ Aqua (OM3/OM4/OM4+) FAP3WAQDLCZ FAP6WAQDLCZ FAP8WAQDLCZ FAP12WAQDLCZ

BU Blue (OS2) FAP3WBUDLCZ FAP6WBUDLCZ FAP8WBUDLCZ FAP12WBUDLCZ

EI Electic Ivory (OM1) – FAP6WEIDLCZ FAP8WEIDLCZ FAP12WEIDLCZ

LM Lime (OM5) – FAP6WLMDLCZ – FAP12WLMDLCZ

ST Straight Tip (Steel) – FAP6WSTZ FAP8WSTZ –
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